
2022 Saint Louis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (325), Opp (367)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (1), Kowalik (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Etling (2), Newbanks (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (150-176), Newbanks
(57-65), Wendling (53-60), Hochman (19-24), Etling (13-18), Vanderloo (5-5), Luneckas (2-2), Sutcliffe (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Kowalik, Gabbie .355 54-54 172 47 61 11 6 8 35 108 .628 10 12 18 1 .421 3 0 20-24 66 7 3 .961
15 Wise, Sadie .346 51-50 153 25 53 14 1 4 31 81 .529 25 0 39 0 .436 1 0 4-4 394 8 1 .998
9 Stevenson, Kristi .327 51-51 162 32 53 14 1 2 16 75 .463 21 6 22 0 .423 0 2 10-15 48 120 11 .939
5 Newbanks, Cami .269 46-44 108 11 29 7 1 3 16 47 .435 30 0 32 0 .424 1 5 2-4 192 31 4 .982
11 Sullivan, Natalie .242 54-54 124 26 30 7 2 1 11 44 .355 27 2 37 0 .383 1 2 6-6 73 5 1 .987
2 Johnson, Kendall .206 53-51 131 12 27 4 1 0 16 33 .252 8 0 15 0 .248 2 13 1-1 55 92 18 .891
20 Abbott, Jocelyn .192 48-47 130 16 25 3 3 2 17 40 .308 11 0 41 0 .254 1 3 2-2 64 98 6 .964
22 Herron, Allie .171 50-50 158 16 27 9 2 2 17 46 .291 5 1 39 1 .200 1 1 6-6 58 3 0 1.000
0 0 .429 2-2 7 3 3 2 0 0 1 5 .714 0 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Cacheris, Tabby .273 7-4 11 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 3 0 6 0 .429 0 0 1-1 4 6 1 .909
18 Kaniecki, Jane .265 39-35 102 12 27 7 0 1 18 37 .363 12 2 16 2 .347 2 1 2-2 24 0 0 1.000
8 Kmak, Grace .250 29-1 4 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
16 Etling, Kelsey .234 17-17 47 2 11 1 0 1 10 15 .319 2 0 15 1 .265 0 0 1-1 58 10 1 .986
24 Hochman, Taylor .200 35-24 15 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .267 3 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 34 1 .976
3 Swiderski, Kayla .196 20-19 51 1 10 1 0 0 8 11 .216 6 4 10 0 .328 0 2 0-0 14 26 4 .909
6 Ross, Sydney .167 8-1 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 2 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Vanderloo, Jaci .000 5-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
13 13 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 44 .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .263 54-54 1385 220 364 83 17 24 199 553 .399 169 27 304 5 .352 12 29 55-68 1068 503 54 .967
Opponents .292 54-54 1445 231 422 49 11 24 202 565 .391 169 29 229 6 .374 14 26 75-88 1070 339 51 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Wendling, Chloe 3.09 15-17 39 34 22 5-0 1 215.0 254 121 95 68 139 22 5 13 .288 7 18 0 6 14
24 Hochman, Taylor 3.75 8-13 29 18 11 0-1 0 125.0 138 78 67 75 81 23 5 11 .283 6 10 0 6 12
17 Sutcliffe, Calli 7.22 0-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 14 15 11 15 4 2 0 0 .311 13 0 0 1 0
7 Hanner, Kaili 16.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.2 3 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 .375 1 0 0 0 0
12 Luneckas, Kaiya 24.82 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 13 13 13 8 4 1 1 0 .565 4 1 0 1 0
Totals 3.74 23-31 84 54 33 6 1 356.0 422 231 190 169 229 49 11 24 .292 31 29 0 14 26
Opponents 3.61 31-23 107 54 16 10 3 356.2 364 220 184 169 304 83 17 24 .263 29 27 0 12 29



2022 Saint Louis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Herron, Allie 61 58 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kaniecki, Jane 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Vanderloo, Jaci 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
44 44 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Luneckas, Kaiya 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Wise, Sadie 403 394 8 1 .998 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sullivan, Natalie 79 73 5 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Etling, Kelsey 69 58 10 1 .986 0 13 5 .722 2 0
5 Newbanks, Cami 227 192 31 4 .982 0 57 8 .877 2 0
24 Hochman, Taylor 41 6 34 1 .976 0 19 5 .792 0 0
4 Wendling, Chloe 63 2 59 2 .968 0 53 7 .883 0 0
20 Abbott, Jocelyn 168 64 98 6 .964 7 0 0 — 0 0
42 Kowalik, Gabbie 76 66 7 3 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stevenson, Kristi 179 48 120 11 .939 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Swiderski, Kayla 44 14 26 4 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cacheris, Tabby 11 4 6 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Johnson, Kendall 165 55 92 18 .891 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sutcliffe, Calli 5 1 3 1 .800 0 1 1 .500 0 0
7 Hanner, Kaili 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kmak, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ross, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 13 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1625 1068 503 54 .967 26 75 13 .852 4 0
Opponents 1460 1070 339 51 .965 33 55 13 .809 12 0


